

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DHARWAD Off Pune Bengaluru Highway, Near High Court, Dharwad, Karnataka - 580011

DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL, MATERIALS AND AEROSPACE ENGINEERING

The Selection Process Details

The selection process consists of two written tests and an interview. The written tests comprise of two stages - First Round and the Second Round, respectively. The interview is the Third Round. Candidates shortlisted based on the selection criteria are eligible to attend the First Round. Questions will be objective and will be based on the syllabus provided in the brochure. Only candidates selected in the First Round will be allowed to participate in the Second Round. No change in stream will be allowed. The Second Round comprises of a subjective/objective test appropriate to their chosen stream in the PhD application form. It will be again based on the syllabus given in the brochure.

Candidates selected in Second Round will be eligible for the Third Round comprising technical interview. If necessary, an applicant may have to appear before the interview panel more than once. Please refer section **"N.3. Modality of selection process**" of our PhD brochure for the details of each round.

Schedule of Events

Shortlisted candidates (R1 list) should report to the institute (Room Number 23, academic building) on 22nd of May, 2023 at 8.00 am. Further instructions will be provided on that day.

Please also have a look on the section "**N.2. Guidelines for The Shortlisted Applicants**" of the our PhD brochure before appearing for the selection process at IIT Dharwad.

Department Contact Person and Email Id:

Satyapriya Gupta

Satyapriya.gupta@iitdh.ac.in